Official
Race 18 Grid

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos No. Driver/Hometown/Region
1 91 Trent Walko / Trafford PA/STC
2 13 Simon Sikes / Martinez GA / Atl
3 77 Nolan Allaer / Grosse Pointe MI/ DET
4 88 Tim Minor / Fredericksburg VA / BRR
5 61 Reece Everard / Lake Orion MI/DET
6 17 JohnLaRue /Muncie IN/IND
7 52 Robert Allaer / Grosse Pointe Woods MI/ CFR
8 96 Brian Tomasi/Elgin IL/CHI
9 65 Michael Varacins / Burlington W1/ CHI
10 11 Robert Armington / Stateline NV / SFR
11 55 Mauro Fauza / Manalapan NJ / NNJ
12 18 Tom Hope / Downey CA/CSCC
13 45 Dean Kiriluk / Orchard Lake MI/ DET
14 48 Alex Tollefsen / Brooklyn NY / NER
15 44 Chris Scharmow / St. Petersburg FL / CFR
16 75 Rick Payne / Mission BC / Nwst
17 05 Devin Lesueur/ St. Charles IL / CHI
18 14 Paul Marino / Chatsworth CA/ CSCC
19 35 Charles Shaffer / Catlett VA/ WDC
20 41 Glenn Cordova / Effort PA/NYR
21 66 Gabriele Jasper/ Toms River NJ/ SJR
22 42 Bill Johnson / Leawood KS / KCR
23 99 Peter West/Malibu CA/CSCC
24 04 Greg Coffin / Veradale WA / Nwst
25 02 Mark Hutchison / Mukwonago WI / Milw
26 0 Mark Defer/ Aurora OH /NEO
27 80 Lyn Greenhill / Rocklin CA/SFR
28 59 Dennis McCarthy / Hartsdale NY / NER
29 2 Dane Babkirk / Spokane WA / Nwst
30 46 Douglas Rocco / Sandisfield MA / NER
31 39 EricBurkard / St. Louis MO / STL
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Sponsor
Global Racing Team

RiceRace/Hoosier/Primus/QSRE/Group6
Martini/Chandon/LTD Motorsports
LakeHouse/Ski Motorsports/Hoosier
Affinity

CarbonTech

Martini/Chandon/LTD Motorsports
Subway/Hoosier
Pepperball/LifeLite/Hoosier

Apex Promotions

Greene Marble & Granite

Kirco/Kirco Manix/LTD Motor Sports
Mighty

Morgan Stanley/Chris-Craft

Payton Pools

Hoosier

MBI Racing/Impress Communications

Cordova services

Portable Work Tools Inc
Alpinestars/Dave Freitas Racing
Hayes Cages

Laura Hutchison

DynaTech Engineering/RedDot Racing
Montefiore Medical Center
Hithappen's/ES3 Creative Cements
BlueChipDiesel/Still River Designs
ExpertDentRepair/PFM Racing/BHR

Car 05 - Loss of qualifying 3 times per Race Director - 9.3.25.A
Car 91 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Race Director - GCR 9.1.1.B.16.J
Car 91 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Race Director - 6.1.1.B

Make/Model

Van Diemen RF08
Citation US2000
Van Diemen RF02
Citation US2000
Van Diemen RF99
Citation US2000
Van Diemen RF02
Van Diemen RF06
Van Diemen F2000
Van Diemen RF00
Van Diemen RF99
RFR FC

Van Diemen RF01
Van Diemen RF99
Van Diemen RF01
Van Diemen RF00
Van Diemen RF02
Van Diemen RF06
Van Diemen RF00
Van Diemen RF04
Van Diemen DP08
Van Diemen RF01
Van Diemen RF05
Mygale SJO7

Van Diemen RF99
Van Diemen RF02
Van Diemen RF02
Piper DF05

Van Diemen RF99
Van Diemen DP08
Mygale SJO7

1] - Penalty applied

FC

5:20 PM

Saturday, October 2, 2021

1st Qual
Fast Lap
No time
1:36.896
1:38.250
1:40.069
1:41.437
1:38.878
1:39.072
1:39.993
1:41.065
1:41.122
1:42.065
1:43.475
1:41.793
1:41.976
1:41.977
1:41.347
1:41.344
1:44.373
1:41.509
1:42.392
1:43.929
1:43.085
1:43.820
1:44.836
1:43.447
1:45.190
1:45.995
1:49.990
1:46.597
1:46.165
1:51.735

2nd Qual
Fast Lap

No time
1:37.426
1:37.599
1:38.744
1:38.482
1:38.486
1:39.455
1:39.294
1:39.616
1:39.641
1:40.191
1:40.416
1:40.827
1:40.669
1:44.362
1:41.356
1:40.781
2:23.027
1:40.902
1:41.287
1:41.672
1:42.944
1:43.009
1:42.841
1:43.286
1:45.213
1:44.939
1:45.966
1:46.097
1:46.162
1:46.269

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:36.787
1:36.915
1:38.045
1:38.458
1:38.653
1:38.787
1:38.719
1:39.060
1:39.238
1:39.411
1:40.575
1:40.417
1:40.495
1:40.600
1:40.632
1:40.772

No time
1:40.804
2:31.016
1:41.495
1:42.141
1:41.936
1:42.208
1:43.539
1:42.900
1:43.246
1:43.857
1:44.488
1:45.142
1:45.327
1:45.693

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:51.305)

> Has permission from Race Director to run with >115% or no qualifying time
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (1:36.336)

All engines Ford

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/1/21 5:45 PM
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